
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4243
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
MODERNISATION OF MUZAFFAROPUR AND HAZIPUR STATIONS
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to built a new station at Mohammadpur Walmi on Muzaffarpur-Motihari line;

(b) if so, the details and the time when it will be executed;

(c) whether Railways plans to modernise all the stations falling on Muzaffarpur-Motihari line and make them World Class with all the facilities; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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